










































































Lino Lakes City Council Meeting Anne Serwe 00:35:58
(10/11/21)

Lino Lakes Planning & Zoning Meeting Anne Serwe 01:58:32
(10/13/21)

Lino Lakes City Council Meeting Anne Serwe 00:26:30
(10/25/21)

Lino Lakes Environmental Board Meeting Anne Serwe 01:09:42
(10/27/21)

Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Danika Peterson 01:01:35
(10/4/21)

Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Eric Houston 00:50:28
(10/18/21)

Spring Lake Park Planning Commission T.J. Tronson 00:32:15

Meeting (10/25/21)

25 New Programs

28:02:15 New Hours

If you have any questions or comments regarding this monthly report please contact
Heidi Arnson at 763.231.2801 or harnson@northmetrotv.com.
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RESOLUTION 2021-22

RICE CREEK WATERSHED DISTRICT
BOARD OF MANAGERS

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE
CITY OF LEXINGTON LOCAL WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN

Manager ' oy Offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption,
seconded by Manager 2. .| \?\I) , '

WHEREAS on April 8, 2020, the RCWD adopted a revised Watershed Management Plan
(WMP) under Minnesota Statutes 103B.231, which details the existing physical environment, .
land use and development in the watershed and establishes a plan to manage water resources
and regulate water resource use to improve water quality, prevent flooding and otherwise
achieve the goals of Minnesota Statutes Chapters 103B and 103D;

WHEREAS the WMP incorporates the Rules adopted by the RCWD to improve water
quality, prevent flooding and otherwise achieve the goals of Minnesota Statutes Chapters 103B
and 103D; '

WHEREAS, on February 7, 2020 the City of Lexington (City) submitted an update to its local
water management plan under Minnesota Statutes 103B.235 for formal RCWD review and
approval;

WHEREAS the Metropolitan Council-received a copy of the local plan and provided
comments on that plan to the RCWD in accordance with Minnesota Statutes 103B.235, and the
RCWD finds that the City has adequately addressed those comments;

WHEREAS the RCWD has determined that the local plan, as revised and submitted on
October 20, 2021, meets the requiréments for approval set forth in the WMP, except that the
local plan does not provide for the édoption of official controls or implementation of inspection
and administrative procedures necessary to insure that the full regulatory standards of the RCWD
are met, as required by the WMP in order for the City to assume sole regulatory authority;

WHEREAS the City does not wish to assume sole regulatory authority but, instead, wishes
to authorize the RCWD to continue to require permits for the use and development of land, and
otherwise exercise. its regulatory authority within the City, within the meaning of Minnesota
Statutes 103B.211, subd. 1(a)(3); and

WHEREAS the RCWD's approval of the local plan rests on the City’s agreement that the
RCWD will continue to exercise its present regulatory authority; and
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WHEREAS the RCWD and the City understand that the RCWD would deem a future
withdrawal of the City’s authorization without an RCWD determination that the City’s official
Controls meet WMP standards to constitute a failure to adopt the implementation’prograw: of
the'local plan as specified in Minnesota Statutes 103B.211, subdivision 1(a}{3){i); and

WHEREAS the RCWD and the City recognize and agree that the City-at = !atei timeAmay
amend its plan in order to assume sole regulatory authority, subject to RCA approval;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the RCWD Board of Managers hereby approves the City
of Lexington’s local water management plan, as submitted on October 20, 2021.

The question was on the adoption of the resolution and there were .5 yeas and _Onays as
follows: :

v  Absent . Abstain

Yea Na
WALLER B O O |
WEINANDT %} O O O
BRADLEY Vi ] O [}
WAGAMON O O O
PREINER B O O O

Upon vote, the President declared the Resolution %@S s -éoQ .

~

m%/ -; j W Dated: October 27, 2021

Marcia A. Weinandt, Secretary

% %k % ok Kk %k ok Kk Kk K B

I, Marcia A. Weinandt, Secretary of the Rice Creek Watershed District, do-hereby-cerﬁfy
that | have compared the above resolution with-the original thereof as the same appears of
record and on file with the District and find the same to be a true and correct transcript thereof.

"IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand this 27th day of October 2021.

S s

Marcia A. Weinandt, Secretary
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MINUTES
REGULAR PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
November 9, 2021 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MIN

1. CALL TO ORDER
A. Roll Call: Chairperson VanderBloomer, Commissioners Bautch, Thorson, Koch
and Murphy

Chairperson Vanderbloomer called to order the Regular Planning Commission
meeting on November 9, 2021 at 7:01 p.m. Commissioners Present: John Bautch,
Michelle Koch, Gloria Murphy, and Ron Thorson. Also present: John Hughes, City
Councilmember; Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney.

2. CITIZENS FORUM

Joe Ackerman
3875 Lovell Road
Lexington, MN.

Mpr. Ackerman stated he was in attendance because he wanis to construct a one-room
addition on his house and someone at city hall told him to go to a Planning
Commission meeting to get the answer. Petracek asked who at city hall told him to
attend a Planning Commission meeting to determine if he is allowed to put an addition
on his house. Mr. Ackerman did not know the person’s name.

Petracek explained that the process is to have a discussion with Scott Jensen, Building
Inspector, about any building additions. He added that his office hours are Tuesday
and Thursday. Discussion ensued.

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Koch made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Murphy seconded the
motion. Motion carried 5-0.

4. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATION
A. Building Permits for October 2021
B. Dead tree removal progress report

Some discussion on the building permit for the animal hospital. Petracek also
provided a brief explanation of the dead tree removal report.

5. APPROVAL OF PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES
C. October 12, 2021

Bautch made a motion to approve the October 12, 2021 Planning Commission Minuttes as
typewritten. Thorson seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

6. DISCUSSION ITEM:
A. Discuss M-1, M-2 and B-1 Zoning Districts/Zoning Definitions



Vanderbloomer discussed the memo from Attorney Glaser on the final draft of the
amendments to the M-1, M-2, and B-1 Zoning Districts and definitions. Discussion
ensued.

Bauich asked about the removal of “animal hospital” as a conditional use permit. He
questioned how that would affect an animal grooming business. Discussion about an

animal grooming business being allowed as a “retail sales and service” as a personal

service-oriented business under that allowed use.

Koch made a motion to call for a public hearing at the December Planning & Zoning
meeting for the amended M-1, M-2 and B-1 Zoning Districts/Zoning Definitions
ordinance. Thorson seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

B. Discuss Restwood Road and South Highway Drive intersection

Petracek provided an update on the Planning Commission’s recommendation to have the
City look at the intersection of Restwood Road and South Highway Drive intersection. He
explained that a discussion was had at a Council workshop with the City Council taking
into consideration a staff recommendation of not installing a Stop sign, but to erect a
warning sign that would read, “Slow, Blind Intersection.” He added that the City Council
approved the installation of this sign on Restwood Ave. with a flashing light, along with
the installation of a crosswalk between Cowboy’s and Boulevard Bar and Grille.
Discussion ensued. No action was taken.

7. NOTE COUNCIL MINUTES:
A. October 7, 2021
B. October 21, 2021

Some discussion on the salt shed and the installation of the doors on the building.
8. PLANNING COMMISSION INPUT

Bautch stated that there is a burned-out streetlight at the corner of Lake Drive and Albert
Ave. Bautch added that the addresses of 8930 N. Highway Dr. and 8936 N. Highway Dr.
have dead tree brush in their front yards that have been there for approximately a month
or so. He added there is also a big green bag that has been sitting in the front yard for a
month at 8930 N. Highway Dr. as well. Petracek stated he would let staff know about it
and have these items removed.

9. ADJOURNMENT

Bautch made a motion to adjourn at 7:28 p.m. Koch seconded the motion. Motion
carried 5-0.
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MINUTES
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
NOVEMBER 4, 2021 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. CALLTO ORDER: — Mayor Murphy .
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Hughes and Winge

Mayor Murphy called to order the Regular City Council meeting for November 4, 2021
at 7:01 p.m. Councilmember’s present: Devries, Harris, Hughes, and Winge. Also
Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Chris Galiov,
Finance Director.

3. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to discuss items not on the agenda.
4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Councilmember
Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

5. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:

A. Airport (Councilmember Devries) — Councilimember Devries reported that there was
not an official meeting due to a lack of a quorum. He discussed that many cities have
dropped out of the Airport Commission and discussed the idea of Lexington leaving.
Discussion ensued. The consensus was to attend the meeting on an as-needed basis.

B. Cable Commission (Councilmember Winge) — Councilmember Winge reported there
was not a meeting.

C. City Administrator (Bill Petracek) — Petracek explained that he has beer rescheduled
Jor jury duty from November 15th through November 26th. He added that he will not

know his work or jury schedule during those two weeks. Discussion ensued.
Choose a building block.

6. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
A. Centennial Lakes Police Department Media Reports —
10-13, 2021through 10-26, 2021

B. October 21, 2021 Council Workshop meeting minutes

No discussion was had on Letters and Communications.
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7. CONSENT ITEMS:
A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting — October 21, 2021

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:

Check #’s 48269 through 48310
Check #’s 14042 through 14052
Check #’s 14055 through 14059
Check #’s 14060 through 14066

Councilmember Hughes made a motion to approve the consent agenda items. Councilmember
Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

8. ACTION ITEMS:

A. Recommendation to erect a “Slow Down -Blind Intersection” sign with a Flashing Light
and Create a Crosswalk between Cowboy’s and Boulevard Bar and Grille on Restwood
Road.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to erect a “Slow Down -Blind Intersection” sign with a
Flashing Light and Create a Crosswalk between Cowboy’s and Boulevard Bar and Grille on
Restwood Road, Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

B. Recommendation to Approve Resolution 21-21 - A Resolution Supporting the
Submission of a List of Eligible Nominees to Anoka County for the Open Manager
Position on Rice Creck Watershed District Board of Managers.

Councilmember Hughes made a motion to Approve Resolution 21-21 - A Resolution Supporting
the Submission of a List of Eligible Nominees to Anoka County for the Open Manager Position on
Rice Creek Watershed District Board of Managers. Councilmember Devries seconded the motion.
Motion carried 5-0.
C. Recommendation to Approve the Amended and Restated Anoka County Municipal
Wellhead Protection Implementation Joint Powers Agreement

Councilmémber Harris made a motion to approve the Amended and Restated Anoka County
Municipal Wellhead Protection Implementation Joint Powers Agreement. Councilmember Devries
seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

D. Recommendation to approve New Business License

Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve a new business license for Midwest Tan
Operations. Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.
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9. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT

Councilmember Harris commented on how it looks having the couches being removed from
various property owner’s curbs.

Councilmember Winge discussed the “Let’s go Brandon” phrase and thanked everyone for their
Support.

10. CLOSED SESSION
This portion of the meeting is closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section 13D.05, subd.
3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to discuss the legal aspects
surrounding personnel matters under investigation.
Attorney Glaser read aloud the purpose for going into closed session.
Councilmember Devries made a motion to go into closed session at 7:16 p.m. pursuant to Minn.
Stat. Section 13D.05, subd. 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to discuss the
legal aspects surrounding personnel matters under investigation. Councilmember Harris seconded
the motion. Motion carried 5-0.
Councilmember Devries made a motion to reconvene into open session at 9:05 p.m.
Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

11. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmember Devries made motion to adjourn the meeting at 9:06 p.m.
Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval
at the Council Meeting of November 18, 2021.

$18,206.58
$2,969.83

(1) Payroll
Vouchers 504140 through 504157
Vouchers 504159 through 504166
Vouchers 504168 through 504193
Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax $6,691.00
Social Security $9,332.94
Medicare $2,182.64
State Tax $2,969.83
Total

(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:

Checks 48311 through 48352
(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for: OCT 2021
ACH Checks: 2954E through 2968E

Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval
Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:

Checks 14069 through 14078
ACH 2021050 through 2021054

Total Payments

$ 21,726.08
$ 26,364.67
$ 9,730.99

$21,176.41
$ 413,624.42
$ 28,5687.29
$ 521,209.86
$ 8,465.05
$ 1,737.80
$ 10,202.85
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 1ozt o3 Al
*Check Detail Register©®

November 2021

e

Invoice Comment

R N e NI L

Check Amt

SRR T
R

Total MKL $400.00

10100 4AMFUND  $413,624.42
Fund Summary
10100_4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $2,933.06
310 CAPITAL PROJECTS $573.79
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $79,518.21
651 STORM WATER FUND $122.32
730 WATER FUND $275.36
770 SEWER FUND $330,201.68

$413,624.42
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

_ October 2021 to November 2021

Total AFLAC

ﬁ_uCheck Amt

$134.20

Inv0|ce Comment
= )’; o ok >

11/09/21 12:39 PM
Page 2

e R L £ £ P P S s B £

‘Paid Chi# 002963E

E 101-43100-381
E 101-45200-381
E 651-00000-381
E 730-00000-381
E 770-00000-381
E 609-00000-381
E 101-45200-381
E 770-00000-381
E 101-43100-381
E 101-42260-381
E 101-41500-381
E 101-43100-386

10/15/2021 XCEL ENERGY

Electric Utilities
Electric Utilities
Electric Utilities
Electric Utilities
Electric Utilities
Electric Utilities
Electric Utilities
Electric Utilities
Electric Utilities
Electric Utilities
Electric Utilities
Street Lights
Total XCEL ENERGY

$83.86 748169268
$83.86 748169268
$15.97 748169268
$2,856.66 748169268
$107.81 748169268
$1,794.21 748169268
$23.41 748169268
$193.83 748169268
$55.67 748169268
$338.13 748169268
$319.67 748169288
$571.05 748169268
$6,444.13

AUG 2021 UTILITES
AUG 2021 UTILITES
AUG 2021 UTILITES
AUG 2021 UTILITES
AUG 2021 UTILITES
AUG 2021 UTILITES
AUG 2021 UTILITES
AUG 2021 UTILITES
AUG 2021 UTILITES
AUG 2021 UTILITES
AUG 2021 UTILITES
AUG 2021 UTILITES

Paid Chk# 002964E

10/24/2021 CENTERPOINT ENERGY PO BOX 4671

R 2 P PR TSP N B e

E 101-42260-383 Gas Utilities $62.43 AUG-SEP 2021
E 101-43100-383 Gas Utilities $18.22 AUG-SEP 2021
E 101-45200-383 Gas Utilities $18.22 AUG-SEP 2021
E 651-00000-383 Gas Utilities $3.46 AUG-SEP 2021
E 730-00000-383 Gas Utilities $23.43 AUG-SEP 2021
E 770-00000-383 Gas Utilities $23.43 AUG-SEP 2021
E 101-41500-383 Gas Utilities $92.69 AUG-SEP 2021
E 609-00000-383 Gas Utilities $65.19 AUG-SEP 2021
‘otal CENTERPOINT ENERGY PO BOX 4671 $307.07
‘Paid Chk# 002965E  10/13/2021 PERA T —" e '
G 101-21704 PERA $2,054.70 10/13/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,370.79 10/13/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21704 PERA $2,082.28 10/27/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,402.63 10/27/2021 PAYROLL
Total PERA $8,910.40
‘Paid Chic¥ 002966E 10/8/2021  HSABANK 0 T e s e )
G 101-21726 HSA Additional Withholding $245.00 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $4.50 HSA SERVICE FEE

Total HSA BANK

$249.50

‘Paid Chick 002967E

E 101-41500-160
E 101-43100-160
E 101-45200-160
E 609-00000-160
E 101-41500-160

‘Paid Chic# 002968F

E 101-43500-322
E 101-41500-322
E 101-42260-322
E 609-00000-322
E 651-00000-322
E 730-00000-322
E 770-00000-322

10612021
Health/Dental Insurance
Health/Dental Insurance
Health/Dental Insurance
Health/Dental Insurance
Health/Dental Insurance

Total DELTA DENTAL

101672021

Postage
Postage
Postage
Postage
Postage
Postage
Postage

DELTA DENTAL ~

PITNEYBOWES ~ 7

H R i e s} bem T § AT oy g

$189.84 CNS00007850 OCT 2021 PREMIUM
$92.84 CNS00007850 OCT 2021 PREMIUM
$61.90 CNS00007850 OCT 2021 PREMIUM
$192.23 CNS00007850 OCT 2021 PREMIUM

($79.76) CNS00007850 OCT 2021 PREMIUM

$457 05

$250.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE

$140.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
$30.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE

$150.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE
$30.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE

$200.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE

$200.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE

20



CITY OF LEXINGTON 11/09/21 12:39 PM
Page 3

*Check Detail Register©

October 2021 to November 2021

Invoice Comment

Total PITNEY BOWES

10100 4M FUND $28,587.29

Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $19,120.03
310 CAPITAL PROJECTS $323.19
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $5,355.86
651 STORM WATER FUND $49.43
730 WATER FUND $3,132.44
770 SEWER FUND $606.34

$28,587.29

An



CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT Check Register - POLICE Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 10/29/2021 - 11/4/2021 Nov 04, 2021 11:26AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Number Check Issue Date Payee Amount
14069 11/04/2021 ANOKA CO TREASURY OFFICE 150.00
14070 11/04/2021 CENTURY LINK 123.46
14071 11/04/2021 COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC 835.00
14072 11/04/2021 EMERGENCY CONTRACTORS 1,340.00
14073 11/04/2021 IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS, INC 82.71
14074 11/04/2021 LOFFLER COMPANIES 108.00
14075 11/04/2021 CITY OF ROSEVILLE 4,527.75
14076 11/04/2021 SHRED-N-GO, INC 66.75
14077 11/04/2021 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 75.00
14078 11/04/2021 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,156.38
2021057 11/04/2021 DELTA DENTAL 1,205.30
2021058 11/04/2021 U S BANK 532.50
Grand Totals: 10,202.85

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF LEXINGTON page 1
*Cash Balances
Current Period October 2021
Transfers:
Fund 2021 Begin Balanc Receipts Disbursements Rec/Disb Journal Entries Balance
10100 4M FUND
101 GENERAL FUND $1,279,016.19 $1,517,070.29 $1,777,548.98 $0.00 $60,153.60 ($85,782.02) $992,900.08 In Bal
220 LOVELL BUILDING $679,192.54 $6,975.45 $4,879.50 $0.00 ($100,000.00) $0.00 $581,288.49 In Bal
229 ARPA FUND $0.00 $140,313.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $140,313.37 In Bal
310 CAPITAL PROJEC $658,503.28 $310,358.59 $166,509.34 $0.00 ($207,843.51) $0.00 $594,500.02 In Bal
320 TIF #3 $6,158.86 $109,691.63 $101,653.79 $0.00 ($452.79) $0.00 $13,743.91 In Bal
330 WATER CAPITAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 In Bal
360 05 STREET-EDGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 In Bal
370 SEWER CAPITAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 In Bal
405 PARK DEDICATIO $222,640.24 $42,944.00 $156,840.68 $0.00 ($4,948.00) $0.00 $103,795.56 In Bal
417 17 STREET IMPRO $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 In Bal
418 LAKE DRIVE PROJ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 In Bal
419 19 JACKSON AVE $3,490.44 $2,666.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,156.76 In Bal
421 2021 STREET IMP $0.00 $0.00 $166,638.02 $0.00 $213,200.00 $0.00 $46,561.98 In Bal
430 12 HAMLINE AVE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 In Bal
435 13 STREET IMPRO $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 In Bal
440 15 STREET IMPRO $16,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,500.00 In Bal
445 16 STREET IMPRO $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 In Bal
551 16 NORTH METRO $0.00 $4,071.00 $4,071.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 In Bal
585 04 STREET-OAK L $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 In Bal
591 14 STREET-VARIO $98,215.70 $41,362.24 $21,856.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $117,721.81 In Bal
592 15 STREET-VARIO $316,235.90 $57,955.56 $131,707.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $242,484.30 In Bal
599 POLICE BUILDING $30,542.64 $1,870.24 $6,778.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,634.24 In Bal
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUO $615,087.56 $5,347.50 $2,510,641.23 $0.00 $2,813,545.57 ($361,933.98) $561,405.42 In Bal
625 FARMERS MARKE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 In Bal
650 PROPERTY MAINT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 In Bal
651 STORM WATER F ($130,338.07) $36,266.45 $39,950.41 $0.00 $0.00 ($15,925.53) ($149,947.56) in Bal
730 WATER FUND ($53,523.29) $531,461.47 $131,967.99 $0.00 ($2,449.00) ($68,286.95) $275,234.24 In Bal
770 SEWER FUND $996,255.18 $1,307,570.58 $637,895.45 $0.00 $2,791.53 ($61,646.94) $1,607,074.90 In Bal
$4,737,977.17 $4,115,924.69 $5,858,938.32 $0.00 $2,773,997.40 ($593,575.42) $5,175,385.52



CITY OF LEXINGTON 11/09/21 10:28 AM
Page 1
*Fund Summary - :
Budget to Actual®©
October 2021
2021
October 2021 %YTD
Revenue $2,165,477.93 $215,176.48 $1,668,222.88 $497,255.05 77.04%
Expenditure $2,165,477.95 $200,258.25 $1,688,987.05 $476,490.90 78.00%
$14,918.23 -$20,764.17
FUND 220 LOVELL BUILDING
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
$0.00 -$100,000.00
FUND 229 ARPA FUND
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $140,313.37 -$140,313.37 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $140,313.37
FUND 310 CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue $248,000.00 $46,277.07 $259,279.59 -$11,279.59 104.55%
Expenditure $493,200.00 $89,632.58 $359,896.38 $133,303.62 72.97%
-$43,355.51 -$100,616.79
FUND 320 TIF #3
Revenue $166,459.00 $0.00 $109,691.63 $56,767.37 65.90%
Expenditure $166,459.00 $0.00 $102,106.58 $64,352.42 61.34%
$0.00 $7,585.05
FUND 405 PARK DEDICATION FEE FUND
Revenue $24,000.00 $0.00 $42,944.00 -$18,944.00 178.93%
Expenditure $242,000.00 $8,365.71 $161,788.68 $80,211.32 66.85%
-$8,365.71 -$118,844.68
FUND 417 17 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 418 LAKE DRIVE PROJECT
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 418 19 JACKSON AVE
Revenue $2,535.87 $0.00 $2,666.32 -$130.45 105.14%
Expenditure $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 0.00%
$0.00 $2,666.32
FUND 421 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $213,200.00 $0.00 $213,200.00 $0.00 100.00%
Expenditure $213,200.00 $24,038.45 $166,638.02 $46,561.98 78.16%
-$24,038.45 $46,561.98
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% YTD

Budget to Actual®
October 2021
2021 October 2021 2021
AR XIRATAN . YD BRI
FUND 551 16 NORTH METRO GO
Revenue $4,071.00 $0.00 $4,071.00 $0.00
Expenditure $4,071.00 $4,071.00 $4,071.00 $0.00
-$4,071.00 $0.00
FUND 585 04 STREET-OAK LANE
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 591 14 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $78,389.29 $0.00 $40,608.46 $37,780.83
Expenditure $21,938.36 $0.00 $21,856.13 $82.23
$0.00 $18,752.33
FUND 592 15 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $110,713.91 $0.00 $55,759.28 $54,954.63
Expenditure $98,250.00 $0.00 $131,707.16 -$33,457.16
$0.00 -$75,947.88
FUND 599 POLICE BUILDING
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $6,778.64 $0.00 $6,778.64 $0.00
$0.00 -$6,778.64
FUND 609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
Revenue $3,355,700.00 $306,419.74 $3,053,229.12 $302,470.88
Expenditure $3,459,687.31 $250,666.48 $3,063,950.20 $395,737.11
$55,753.26 -$10,721.08
FUND 651 STORM WATER FUND
Revenue $48,200.00 $0.00 $35,011.29 $13,188.71
Expenditure $71,755.67 $2,840.08 $54,943.30 $16,812.37
-$2,840.08 -$19,932.01
FUND 730 WATER FUND
Revenue $222,000.00 $147,175.12 $535,241.58 -$313,241.58
Expenditure $239,080.69 $13,541.43 $188,789.78 $50,290.91
$133,633.69 $346,451.80
FUND 770 SEWER FUND
Revenue $294,000.00 $145,200.00 $540,972.54 -$246,972.54
Expenditure $427,573.88 $18,669.96 $268,909.10 $158,664.78
$126,530.04 $272,063.44
Report Total $248,164.47 $380,789.04

100.00%
100.00%

0.00%
0.00%

51.80%
99.63%

50.36%
134.05%

0.00%
100.00%

90.99%
88.56%

72.64%
76.57%

241.10%
78.96%

184.00%
62.89%
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 21-22

RESOLUTION CERTIFYING DELINQUENT WATER AND SEWER
ASSESSMENTS AGAINST BENEFITED PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the City Code of the City of Lexington Chapter 3 Municipal
Utilities - Rules and Regulation, Rates, Charges, and Collections establishes rules and
regulations in regards to payment of water and/or sewer charges; and

WHEREAS, Section 3.04 Rules and Regulations Relating to Municipal
Utilities, Subd. 8 Municipal Utility Services and Charges a Lien, Paragraph B specifically
establishes the method for certifying any delinquent water and/or sewer charges to be
placed as a lien against the benefited property.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, ANOKA COUNTY, STATE OF
MINNESOTA, as follows:

D That the following parcels within the City of Lexington have placed
against them the amount listed as delinquent water and/or sewer assessment, County Fund

#85618, to be levied in the year 2021, payable in 2022:

Total Property Address PIN

$551.49 8971 ALBERT AVE R35 31 23 24 0021

$1,097.65 8790 ARONA AVE R35 31 23 23 0002
$496.80 8813 ARONA AVE R35 31 23 23 0037
$498.99 8840 ARONA AVE R35 31 23 23 0020
$911.97 8901 ARONA AVE R35 31 23 23 0057
$237.79 8925 ARONA AVE R35 3123 23 0031

$1,014.63 8745 DUNLAP AVE R35 3123 14 0070

$444.16 9039 DUNLAP AVE R353123110049

$732.06 9151 DUNLAP AVE R35 3123110057

$403.04 9440 DUNLAP AVE R26 31 23 41 0034

$703.71 3868 EDITH LANE R26 31 23 42 0069

$279.55 3909 FLOWERFIELD RD R3531 2313 0042

$1,452.85 4021 FLOWERFIELD RD R35 31 23 14 0047

$228.32 8781 GRIGGS AVE R35 3123 14 0040
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Total Property Address PIN

$492.13 9274 GRIGGS AVE R26 31 23 43 0088
$820.74 9584 GRIGGS AVE R26 31 23 42 0045
$438.31 8893 HAMLINE AVE R353123 13 0003
$709.52 8927 HAMLINE AVE R35 3123 13 0005
$736.31 9501 HAMLINE AVE R26 31 23 42 0097
$920.60 9063 JACKSON AVE R353123 110021
$658.11 8936 N HIGHWAY DR R3531 23 24 0023
$531.91 9270 RYAN PLACE R26 31 23 43 0080
$262.26 3845 WOODLAND RD R26 31 23 43 0021
$935.84 8874 ARONA AVE R35 3123 23 0063
$1,176.34 9311 GRIGGS AVE R26 31 23 44 0020
$502.39 8829 DUNLAP AVE R35 31 23 14 0065
$1,826.55 8913 ARONA AVE R35 3123 23 0058
$589.96 9375 DUNLAP AVE R26 31 23 44 0051
.$1,059.47 9116 LEXINGTON AVE R3531 23 11 0007
$329.76 9128 LEXINGTON AVE R353123 11 0006
$444.37 9320 RYAN PLACE R26 31 23 43 0067
$869.71 3914 LOVELL RD R26 31 23 43 0034
$1,034.97 9152 LEXINGTON AVE R35 3123 11 0004
$335.83 4034 FLOWERFIELD RD R35 31 23 41 0007
$224.77 8951 NAPLES ST NE R35 31 23 23 0054
$273.42 9164 JACKSON AVE R353123 110034

TOTAL: $24,226.28

2) That the Finance Director is hereby instructed to transmit a certified copy of this
resolution to the County Auditor of Anoka County, Minnesota.

PASSED and adopted by the Lexington City Council this the 18% day of
November, 2021.

Mayor / Michael Murphy/

ATTEST:

City Administrator



CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 21-23

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING PRECINCTS AND
POLLING PLACES

WHEREAS, the legislature of the State of Minnesota has ordered that Municipalities
(and counties with unorganized territories) must designate their polling places each year
by ordinance or resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, ANOKA COUNTY, STATE OF

MINNESOTA, in compliance with the terms and provisions of Minnesota Statutes
§204B.175, the polling location for the Lexington precinct remains at Lexington City Hall
located at 9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN for 2022 and all future elections.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
LEXINGTON THE 18th, DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2021.

Mike Murphy, Mayor

ATTEST:

Bill Petracek, City Administrator
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 21-24

RESOLUTION CERTIFYING ORDINANCE VIOLATION
CHARGES AGAINST BENEFITED PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the City Code of the City of Lexington Chapter 10 Public
Protection, Crimes and Offenses establishes rules and regulations in multiple areas
regarding public protection; and

WHEREAS, Section 10.33 Maintenance of Private Property, Subd. 2, Penalty,
specifically establishes the method for certifying any expenses thus incurred to be placed
as a lien against the benefited property.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, ANOKA COUNTY, STATE OF
MINNESOTA, as follows:

1) That the following parcels within the City of Lexington have placed
against them the amount listed as ordinance violation charges assessment, County Fund
#85619, to be levied in the year 2021, payable in 2022:

Total Property Address PIN #
$28.75 8790 ARONA AVE R35 31 23 23 0002
$11.50 8925 ARONA AVE R35 3123 23 0031
$60.95 9052 DUNLAP AVE R353123 11 0065
$354.43 9128 LEXINGTON AVE R353123 11 0006
$1,415.08 8951 NAPLES ST NE R35 31 23 23 0054
$1,870.71

2) That the Finance Director is hereby instructed to transmit a certified copy of this
resolution to the County Auditor of Anoka County, Minnesota.

PASSED and adopted by the Lexington City Council this the 18% day of
November, 2021.

Mayor /Michael Murphy/

ATTEST:

City Administrator
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